IN DISTRICT COURT, COUNTY OF BARNES, NORTH DAKOTA

State of North Dakota,)
Plaintiff,)
VS.) CRIMINAL INFORMATION
Wyatt B Staloch,) File No. 02-2022-CR-00232
Defendant,)

The Barnes County State's Attorney charges:

- Staloch, did commit the offense of **Duty in Accident Involving Death or Personal Injury**, in violation of North Dakota Century Code section 39-08-04(1), 39-08-04(2), 39-08-06, 39-06.1-10(4), 12.1-32-01(3), by then and there: The defendant drove a vehicle involved in an accident resulting in the death of any person and negligently failed to immediately stop or return with the vehicle as close as possible to the scene of the accident and give information and render aid as required by N.D.C.C. §39-08-06, in particular: Defendant was the driver of a vehicle involved in an accident that resulted in the death of Christina Anderson, and failed to stop or return to the scene of the accident until the requirements of section 39-08-06 had been fulfilled. This offense is a **Class B Felony.**
- [¶2] Count 2: That on or about July 12, 2022, in Barnes County, North Dakota, the defendant, Wyatt B Staloch, did commit the offense of **Duty in Accident Involving Death or Personal Injury**, in violation of North Dakota Century Code section 39-08-04(1), 39-08-04(2), 39-08-06, 39-06.1-10(4), 12.1-32-01(4), by then and there: The defendant drove a vehicle involved in an accident resulting in serious injury to any person and negligently failed to immediately stop or return with the vehicle as close as possible to the scene of the accident and give information and render aid as required by N.D.C.C. §39-08-06, in particular: Defendant was the driver of a vehicle involved in an accident that resulted in serious bodily injury of C.B., and failed to stop or return to the scene of the accident until the requirements of section 39-08-06 had been fulfilled. This offense is a **Class C Felony.**
- [¶3] Count 3: That on or about July 12, 2022, in Barnes County, North Dakota, the defendant, Wyatt B Staloch, did commit the offense of **Duty in Accident Involving Death or Personal Injury**, in violation of North Dakota Century Code section 39-08-04(1), 39-08-04(2), 39-08-06, 39-06.1-10(4), 12.1-32-01(5), by then and there: The defendant drove a vehicle involved in an accident resulting in injury to any person and failed to immediately stop or return with the vehicle as close as possible to the scene of the accident and give information and render aid as required by N.D.C.C. §39-08-06, in particular: Defendant was the driver of a vehicle involved in an accident that resulted in personal injury of Kimberly Bennett, and failed to stop or return to the scene of the accident until the requirements of section 39-08-06 had been fulfilled. This offense is a **Class A Misdemeanor**.
- [94] Against the peace and dignity of the State of North Dakota.

Dated this 13th day of July, 2022.

Tonya Duffy, ND ID 07553 Barnes County State's Attorney 230 4th St. NW, Room 304

CST # C06366, C06365, C06364

Valley City, ND 58072 Phone: (701) 845-8526 Fax: (701) 845-8543

E-mail: states_attorney@barnescounty.us

State's Witnesses:

Trooper Evan Savageau, NDHP
Trooper Bennett Strege, NDHP
Officer Christopher Allen, NDHP
Christiana Hanson Anderson
Trooper Jamey Jahner, NDHP
Kimberly Bennett
C.B.
Russell James Bennett
Officer Ian Jacobson, Valley City Police Department
Christopher D Defehr
Trooper Jacob G. Jones, NDHP
Chief Deputy Pat Sand, Barnes County Sheriff's
Office

Dr. David Hochhalter, Coroner

Penalty Section

Count 1: N.D.C.C. §§ 12.1-32-01(3) Class B Felony. Min. Mandatory: Count 2: N.D.C.C. §§ 12.1-32-01(4) Class C Felony. Min. Mandatory: Count 3: N.D.C.C. §§ 12.1-32-01(5)

Class A Misdemeanor. Min. Mandatory: